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Modern sub-metering increases energy efficiency and saves money by fair and accurate cost distribution.
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EQ meters from ABB help industry manage electricity cost distribution and make more effective use of the energy it consumes.
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Object metering is used to show the electricity consumption where it occurs
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Landlord sub-metering offers clear cost-saving opportunities for the tenants, at the same time as it benefits the environment.
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°®»ª·±«­ ª¿´«»­ô ³¿¨ ¿²¼ ³·² ¼»³¿²¼ô ¿¼ª¿²½»¼ ´±¿¼ °®±º·´»­ô ¸¿®³±²·½­ ¿²¼ ÌØÜò

í ¨ëéòéñïððòòò
îèèñëðð Ê ßÝ

Ý´¿­­ Þ øÝ´ò ï÷
Î»¿½¬·ª» Ý´ò î

Ý±²º·¹«®¿¾´»
ì ×ñÑ ½¸¿²²»´­

ó ßìí ëïï ó ïðð îÝÓßïððïìíÎïððð ï ðòìì

ÎÍóìèë ßìí ëïî ó ïðð îÝÓßïéðëíïÎïððð ï ðòìì

ÓóÞ«­ ßìí ëïí ó ïðð îÝÓßïéðëíîÎïððð ï ðòìì
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êßô é Ü×Ò ©·¬¸ ×Î °±®¬

Ü»­½®·°¬·±²

Ì®¿²­º±®³»® ÝÌÊÌ ½±²²»½¬»¼ »´»½¬®·½·¬§ ³»¬»®ò Ê»®·º·»¼ ¿²¼ ¿°°®±ª»¼ ¿½½±®¼·²¹ ¬± Ó×Üò ×ÛÝ 

¿°°®±ª¿´ò îó ¿²¼ íó»´»³»²¬ ³»¬»®·²¹ò ×²­¬®«³»²¬ ª¿´«»­ò ß´¿®³ º«²½¬·±²ò Ý±³³«²·½¿¬·±² ó 

×²º®¿®»¼ øÓóÞ«­÷ò Ñ°¬·±²¿´ ó Ý±³³«²·½¿¬·±² ©·¬¸ ÓóÞ«­ô ÎÍóìèë Ó±¼¾«­ô ÎÍóìèë ÛÏ ¾«­ò

 

Ñ®¼»®·²¹ ¼»¬¿·´­

Ê±´¬¿¹» Ê ß½½«®¿½§
Ý´¿­­

×ñÑ Ý±³³«²·ó
½¿¬·±²

Ì§°» Ñ®¼»® Ý±¼» Ðµ¹ 
¯¬§

É»·¹¸¬
ï °½

Í¬»»´
ß½¬·ª» »²»®¹§

í ¨ ëéòéñïððòòò
îèèñëðð Ê ßÝ

Ý´¿­­ Þ øÝ´ò ï÷ Ð«´­» ±«¬°«¬ ó ßìì ïïï ó ïðð îÝÓßïéðëííÎïððð ï ðòíë

ÎÍóìèë ßìì ïïî ó ïðð îÝÓßïððîìèÎïððð ï ðòíë

ÓóÞ«­ ßìì ïïí ó ïðð îÝÓßïððîìçÎïððð ï ðòíë

Þ®±²¦»
ß½¬·ª» ¿²¼ ®»¿½¬·ª» »²»®¹§ô ·³°±®¬ñ»¨°±®¬ò

í ¨ ëéòéñïððòòò
îèèñëðð Ê ßÝ

Ý´¿­­ Þ øÝ´ò ï÷
Î»¿½¬·ª» Ý´ò î

Ð«´­» ±«¬°«¬ ó ßìì îïï ó ïðð îÝÓßïðððïíÎïððð ï ðòíë

ÎÍóìèë ßìì îïî ó ïðð îÝÓßïéðëíìÎïððð ï ðòíë

ÓóÞ«­ ßìì îïí ó ïðð îÝÓßïéðëíëÎïððð ï ðòíë

Í·´ª»®
ß½¬·ª» ¿²¼ ®»¿½¬·ª» »²»®¹§ô ·³°±®¬ñ»¨°±®¬ô ¬¿®·ºº­ ïóìô ¬¿®·ºº ½±²¬®±´´ ª·¿ ·²°«¬­ ¿²¼ ½±³³«²·½¿¬·±²ò 

í ¨ ëéòéñïððòòò
îèèñëðð Ê ßÝ

Ý´¿­­ Þ øÝ´ò ï÷
Î»¿½¬·ª» Ý´ò î

î ±«¬°«¬ô î ·²°«¬ ó ßìì íïï ó ïðð îÝÓßïéðëíêÎïððð ï ðòíë

Ý´¿­­ Ý øÝ´ò ðôë Í÷
Î»¿½¬·ª» Ý´ò î

ÎÍóìèë ßìì íëî ó ïðð îÝÓßïéðëíéÎïððð ï ðòíë

ÓóÞ«­ ßìì íëí ó ïðð îÝÓßïéðëíèÎïððð ï ðòíë

Ù±´¼
ß½¬·ª» ¿²¼ ®»¿½¬·ª» »²»®¹§ô ·³°±®¬ñ»¨°±®¬ô ¬¿®·ºº­ ïóìô ¬¿®·ºº ½±²¬®±´´»¼ ª·¿ ·²°«¬­ô ½±³³«²·½¿¬·±² ±® ½´±½µô
°®»ª·±«­ ª¿´«»­ô ³¿¨ ¿²¼ ³·² ¼»³¿²¼ò

í ¨ ëéòéñïððòòò
îèèñëðð Ê ßÝ

Ý´¿­­ Ý øÝ´ò ðôë Í÷
Î»¿½¬·ª» Ý´ò î

î ±«¬°«¬ô î ·²°«¬ ÎÍóìèë ßìì ìëî ó ïðð îÝÓßïéðëìðÎïððð ï ðòíë

ÓóÞ«­ ßìì ìëí ó ïðð îÝÓßïéðëìïÎïððð ï ðòíë

Ð´¿¬·²«³
ß½¬·ª» ¿²¼ ®»¿½¬·ª» »²»®¹§ô ·³°±®¬ñ»¨°±®¬ô ¬¿®·ºº­ ïóìô ¬¿®·ºº ½±²¬®±´´»¼ ª·¿ ·²°«¬­ô ½±³³«²·½¿¬·±² ±® ½´±½µô
°®»ª·±«­ ª¿´«»­ô ³¿¨ ¿²¼ ³·² ¼»³¿²¼ô ¿¼ª¿²½»¼ ´±¿¼ °®±º·´»­ô ¸¿®³±²·½­ ¿²¼ ÌØÜò

í ¨ ëéòéñïððòòò
îèèñëðð Ê ßÝ

Ý´¿­­ Ý øÝ´ò ðôë Í÷
Î»¿½¬·ª» Ý´ò î

Ý±²º·¹«®¿¾´»
ì ×ñÑ ½¸¿²²»´­

ÎÍóìèë ßìì ëëî ó ïðð îÝÓßïéðëìëÎïððð ï ðòíë

ÓóÞ«­ ßìì ëëí ó ïðð îÝÓßïéðëìêÎïððð ï ðòíë
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Ê±´¬¿¹»ñ½«®®»²¬ ·²°«¬­

Ò±³·²¿´ ª±´¬¿¹» îíð Ê ßÝ í¨îíðñìðð Ê  ßÝ

Ê±´¬¿¹» ®¿²¹» ëéòé ó îèè Ê ßÝ øóîðû ó  õïëû÷ í¨ëéòéñïðð òòò  îèèñëðð Ê ßÝ øóîðû ó  õïëû÷

Ð±©»® ¼·­­·°¿¬ ·±² ª±´¬¿¹» ½·®½«·¬­ ðòè Êß øðòè É÷ ¬±¬¿´
Ð±©»® ¼·­­·°¿¬ ·±² ½«®®»²¬ ½·®½«·¬­ ðòððé Êß øðòððé É÷ ¿ ¬ îíð ÊßÝ 

¿²¼ ×
¾

ðòððï Êß øðòððï É÷ ¿ ¬ îíð ÊßÝ 

¿²¼ ×
²

ðòððé Êß øðòððé É÷ °»® °¸¿­»  ¿¬ 

îíð ÊßÝ ¿²¼ ×
¾

ðòððï Êß øðòððï É÷ °»® °¸¿­»  ¿¬ 

îíð ÊßÝ ¿²¼ ×
²

Þ¿­» ½«®®»²¬  ×
¾

ë ß ó ë ß ó

Î¿¬»¼ ½«®®»²¬ ×
²

ó ï ß ó ï ß

Î»º»®»²½» ½«®®»²¬ ×®»º ë ß ó ë ß ó
Ì®¿²­·¬·±²¿ ´ ½«®®»²¬ ×

¬®
ðòë ß ðòðë ß ðòë ß ðòðë ß

Ó¿¨·³«³ ½«®®»²¬  ×
³¿¨

èð ß ê ß èð ß ê ß
Ó·² ·³«³ ½«®®»²¬ ×

³·²
ðòîë ß ðòðî ß ðòîë ß ðòðï ß

Í¬¿®¬·²¹ ½«®®»²¬ ×
­¬

ä îð ³ß ä ï ³ß ä îð ³ß ä ï ³ß

Ì»®³·²¿´ ©·®» ¿®»¿ ï ó îë ³³î ðòë ó  ïð ³³î ï ó îë ³³î ðòë ó  ïð ³³î

Î»½±³³»²¼»¼ ¬·¹¸¬»²·²¹ ¬±®¯«» í Ò³ ïòë Ò³ í Ò³ ïòë Ò³

Ý±³³«²·½¿¬·±²

Ì»®³·²¿´ ©·®» ¿®»¿ ðòë ó  ï ³³î ðòë ó  ï ³³î

Î»½±³³»²¼»¼ ¬·¹¸¬»²·²¹ ¬±®¯«» ðòîë Ò³

Ì®¿²­º±®³»® ®¿¬·±­

Ý±²º·¹«®¿¾´» ª±´¬¿¹»  ®¿¬ ·± øÊÌ÷ ó ïñççç ó ççççççñï ó ïñççç ó ççççççñï

Ý±²º·¹«®¿¾´» ½«®®»²¬  ®¿¬ ·± øÝÌ÷ ó ïñç ó ççççñï ó ïñç ó ççççñï
Ð«´­» ·²¼·½¿¬±® øÔÛÜ÷

Ð«´­» º®»¯«»²½§ ïððð ·³°ñµÉ¸ ëððð ·³°ñµÉ¸ ïððð ·³°ñµÉ¸ ëððð ·³°ñµÉ¸

Ð«´­» ´»²¹¬¸ ìð ³­ ìð ³­ ìð ³­ ìð ³­
Ù»²»®¿´ ¼¿¬¿

Ú®»¯«»²½§ ëð ±® êð Ø¦  o  ëû
ß½½«®¿½§ Ý´¿­­ Þ øÝ´òï÷ ±® Î»¿½ ¬·ª» Ý´ò î Þ øÝ´òï÷ô  Ý øÝ´ò ðôë Í÷ ±® Î»¿½¬·ª» 

Ý´ò î

ß øÝ´òî÷ô Þ øÝ´òï÷ ±® Î»¿½ ¬·ª» Ý´ò î Þ øÝ´òï÷ô  Ý øÝ´ò ðôë Í÷ ±® Î»¿½¬·ª» 

Ý´ò î
ß½¬·ª»  »²»®¹§ ïû ðòëûô  ïû ïûô îû ðòëûô  ïû

Ü·­°´¿§ ±º »²»®¹§ Ð·¨»´ ±®·»²¬»¼

Û²ª·®±²³»²¬¿´

Ñ°»®¿¬·²¹ ¬»³°»®¿¬«®» óìðpÝ ó õéðpÝ

Í¬±®¿¹» ¬»³°»®¿¬«®» óìðpÝ ó õèëpÝ
Ø«³·¼·¬§ éëû §»¿®´§ ¿ª»®¿¹»ô çëû ±² íð ¼¿§­ñ§»¿®

Î»­·­¬¿²½» ¬± º·®» ¿²¼ ¸»¿¬ Ì»®³·²¿´ çêðpÝô ½±ª»® êëðpÝ ø×ÛÝ êðêçëóîóï÷

Î»­·­¬¿²½» ¬± ©¿¬»® ¿²¼ ¼«­¬ ×Ðîð ±² ¬»®³·²¿´ ¾´±½µ ©·¬¸±«¬ °®±¬»½ ¬·ª» »²½´±­«®» ¿²¼ ×Ðëï ·² °®±¬»½¬ ·ª» »²½´±­«®»ô ¿½½±®¼·²¹ ¬± ×ÛÝ êðëîçò
Ó»½¸¿²·½¿´ »²ª·®±²³»²¬ Ý´¿­­ Óï ·² ¿½½±®¼¿²½» ©·¬¸ ¬¸» Ó»¿­«®·²¹ ×²­¬®«³»²¬ Ü ·®»½¬·ª» øÓ ×Ü÷ò øîððìñîîñÛÝ÷ò

Û´»½¬®±³¿¹²»¬·½ »²ª·®±²³»²¬ Ý´¿­­ Ûî ·² ¿½½±®¼¿²½» ©·¬¸ ¬¸»  Ó»¿­«®·²¹ ×²­¬®«³»²¬ Ü·®»½¬·ª» øÓ ×Ü÷ô øîððìñîîñÛÝ÷ò

Ñ«¬°«¬­

Ý«®®»²¬ î ó ïðð ³ß

Ê±´¬¿¹» ë ó îìð Ê ßÝñÜÝò Ú±® ³»¬»®­ ©·¬¸ ±²´§  ï ±«¬°«¬ô  ë ó  ìð Ê ÜÝò
Ð«´­» ±«¬°«¬ º®»¯«»²½§ Ð®±¹®¿³³¿¾´»æ ï ó çççççç ·³°ñµÉ¸

Ð«´­» ´»²¹¬¸ Ð®±¹®¿³³¿¾´»æ ïð ó  ççð ³­

Ì»®³·²¿´ ©·®» ¿®»¿ ðòë ó  ï ³³î

Î»½±³³»²¼»¼ ¬·¹¸¬»²·²¹ ¬±®¯«» ðòîë Ò³

×²°«¬­

Ê±´¬¿¹» ð ó îìð Ê ßÝñÜÝ

ÑÚÚ ð ó ïî Ê  ßÝñÜÝ

ÑÒ ëéóîìð Ê ßÝñîì ó  îìð Ê ÜÝ
Ó·²ò °«´­» ´»²¹¬¸ íð ³­

Ì»®³·²¿´ ©·®» ¿®»¿ ðòë ó  ï ³³î

Î»½±³³»²¼»¼ ¬·¹¸¬»²·²¹ ¬±®¯«» ðòîë Ò³

ÛÓÝ ½±³°¿¬·¾·´·¬§

×³°«´­» ª±´¬¿¹» ¬»­¬ ê µÊ ïòîñëð k­ ø×ÛÝ êððêðóï÷
Í«®¹»  ª±´¬¿¹» ¬»­¬ ì µÊ ïòîñëð k­ ø×ÛÝ êïðððóìóë÷

Ú¿­¬  ¬®¿²­·»²¬  ¾«®² ¬»­¬ ì µÊ ø×ÛÝ êïðððóìóì÷
×³³«²·¬§ ¬± »´»½¬®±³¿¹²»¬·½ ØÚóº·»´¼­ èð ÓØ¦ ó î ÙØ¦ ¿¬  ïð Êñ³ ø×ÛÝ êïðððóìóí÷

×³³«²·¬§ ¬± ½±²¼«½¬»¼ ¼·­¬«®¾¿²½» ïëð µØ¦ ó èð ÓØ¦ô ø ×ÛÝ êïðððóìóê÷

×³³«²·¬§ ¬± ¼·­¬«®¾¿²½» ©·¬¸              
¸¿ ®³±²·½­

îµØ¦ ó ïëðµØ¦

Î¿¼·± º®»¯«»²½§ »³·­­·±² ÛÒ ëëðîîô ½ ´¿­­ Þ øÝ×ÍÐÎîî÷

Û´»½¬®±­¬¿¬·½ ¼·­½¸¿®¹» ïë µÊ  ø×ÛÝ êïðððóìóî÷

Í¬¿²¼¿®¼­ ×ÛÝ êîðëîóïïô ×ÛÝ êîðëíóîï ½´¿­­ ï ú îô ×ÛÝ êîðëíóîî ½´¿­­ ðôë Íô ×ÛÝ êîðëíóîí ½´¿­­ îô ×ÛÝ êîðëìóîïô  ÙÞñÌ ïéîïëòîïïóîððêô        

ÙÞÌ ïéîïëòíîïóîððè ½´¿­­ ï ú îô ÙÞñÌ ïéîïëòíîîóîððè ½´¿­­ ðôë Íô ÙÞ ìîðèóîððèô ÛÒ ëðìéðóïô ÛÒ ëðìéðóí ½¿¬»¹±®§ ßô Þ  ú Ý
Ó»½¸¿²·½¿´

Ó¿¬»®·¿ ´ Ð±´§½¿®¾±²¿¬» ·²  ¬®¿²­°¿®»²¬ º®±²¬  ¹´¿­­ô ¾±¬¬±³ ½¿­» ô «°°»® ½¿­» ¿²¼ ¬»®³·²¿ ´ ½±ª»®ô Ù´¿­­ ®»·² º±®½»¼ °±´§½¿®¾±²¿¬» ·² ¬»®³·²¿ ´ ¾´±½µò

Ü·³»²­·±²­

É·¼¬¸ éð ³³ ïîí ³³
Ø»·¹¸¬ çé ³³ çé ³³

Ü»°¬¸ êë ³³ êë ³³
Ü×Ò ³±¼«´»­ ì é

ß ­»®·»­
Ì»½¸²·½¿´ ¼¿¬¿

ö÷ Ñ²´§ ßìì ëëî ó ïïð ¿²¼ ßìì ëëí ó ïïð
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3 4

L
N

1 6
ßìï

3 5

L1
N

1 2

P1
P1 P2

S1 S2

ßìî

3 wire connection, 2 elements
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N
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ß ­»®·»­
×²°«¬­ñ±«¬°«¬­ ¿²¼ ½±³³«²·½¿¬·±²

×²°«¬­ñÑ«¬°«¬­

2 outputs, 2 inputs

C Inp3 Inp4Out1 Out2

13 15 16 17 18 13 15 16 17 18

×ñÑ ï ×ñÑ î ×ñÑ í ×ñÑ ìÝ

1 output

C Out1

13 15

NCNCNC

Ý±³³«²·½¿¬·±²

Þ ã Ð´»¿­» ­»» ¬¸» °·½¬«®»­ ±² °¿¹» îð 

Ý ã Ð´»¿­» ­»» ¬¸» °·½¬«®»­ ±² °¿¹» îð 
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Þ ­»®·»­
Ð®±¼«½¬ ¾®·»º

Õ»§ ¿°°´·½¿¬·±²­

  ß°°´·½¿¬·±²­ ·² ½±³³»®½·¿´ ¾«·´¼·²¹­
  Ñ¾¶»½¬ ³»¬»®·²¹

Ó»¬»® °»®º±®³¿²½»

 Í·²¹´» °¸¿­» ¿²¼ ¬¸®»» °¸¿­»
  Ü·®»½¬ ½±²²»½¬»¼ «° ¬± êë ß
  ß½¬·ª» ±® ¿½¬·ª» ¿²¼ ®»¿½¬·ª» »²»®¹§
  ×³°±®¬ ±® ·³°±®¬ ¿²¼ »¨°±®¬ ±º »²»®¹§
  ß½½«®¿½§ ½´¿­­ Þ øÝ´ò ï÷ ±® Ý øÝ´ò ðôë Í÷ 
  Ô±© °±©»® ½±²­«³°¬·±²
  Ì®¿²­º±®³»® ½±²²»½¬»¼ ïô î ±® ë ß
  Ë° ¬± ì ¬¿®·ºº­
  ß´¿®³ º«²½¬·±²

Ý±³³«²·½¿¬·±²

  Ð«´­» ±«¬°«¬
  ×Î °±®¬ º±® ­»®·¿´ ½±³³«²·½¿¬·±²  

 ¿¼¿°¬»® 
  Þ«·´¬ó·² ÓóÞ«­
  Þ«·´¬ó·² ÎÍóìèë º±® Ó±¼¾«­ ÎÌË ±®  

 ÛÏ ¾«­

×²­¬¿´´¿¬·±²

  É·¼» ¬»³°»®¿¬«®» ®¿²¹»
  Û¿­§ ½±²º·¹«®¿¬·±² 

ß°°®±ª¿´­

  Ó×Ü ¬§°» ¿°°®±ª¿´ �¿²²»¨ Þ�
  Ó×Ü ·²·¬·¿´ ª»®·º·½¿¬·±² �¿²²»¨ Ü�
  ×ÛÝ ¬§°» ¿°°®±ª¿´
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Ì¸» Þ ­»®·»­ ÛÏ ³»¬»®­ ¿®» ³»¬»®­ º±® ­·²¹´» °¸¿­» ¿²¼ 

¬¸®»» °¸¿­» ³»¬»®·²¹ò Ì¸» Þ ­»®·»­ ³»¬»®­ ¿®» ³±«²¬»¼ 

±² ¿ Ü×Ò ®¿·´ ¿²¼ ¿®» ­«·¬¿¾´» º±® ·²­¬¿´´¿¬·±² ·² ¼·­¬®·¾«ó

¬·±² ¾±¿®¼­ ¿²¼ ­³¿´´ »²½´±­«®»­ ­«½¸ ¿­ ½±²­«³»® «²·¬­ò 

Ì¸» Þ ­»®·»­ ¿®» ­«·¬¿¾´» ·² ¿°°´·½¿¬·±²­ ©¸»®» ¬¸»®» ·­ ¿ 

²»»¼ º±® ®»´·¿¾´» »²»®¹§ ³»¿­«®»³»²¬­ ¿²¼ ©¸»®» ­°¿½» 

·­ ´·³·¬»¼ò 

Ù»²»®¿´ º»¿¬«®»­

Ì¸» Þ ­»®·»­ ³»¬»®­ ¿®» ¸·¹¸ ®«²²»® ³»¬»®­ º±® ³¿²§ ¿°°´·½¿ó

¬·±²­ ¿²¼ ·²­¬¿´´¿¬·±²­ò Ò¿ª·¹¿¬·²¹ ¬¸» ³»¬»® ·­ »¿­·´§ ¼±²» ª·¿ 

¬¸» °«­¸ó¾«¬¬±²­ ¾»´±© ¬¸» ¼·­°´¿§ò Ì± ½±²º·¹«®» ¬¸» ³»¬»® 

­»¬¬·²¹­ô ¬¸» ­»¬ ¾«¬¬±² ³«­¬ ¾» ¿½½»­­»¼ ¿²¼ ¬¸·­ ¾«¬¬±² ·­ 

°®±¬»½¬»¼ ¿¹¿·²­¬ «²¿«¬¸±®·¦»¼ «­» ©¸»² ¬¸» �¹´¿­­ ´·¼� ±² 

¬¸» º®±²¬ ±º ¬¸» ³»¬»® ·­ ½´±­»¼ ¿²¼ ­»¿´»¼ò Ì¸» °±©»® ½±²ó
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ïéîïëòíïîóîððè ½´¿­­ ï ú îô ÙÞñÌ ïéîïëòíîîóîððè ½´¿­­ ðôë Íô ÙÞ ìîðèóîððèô ÛÒ ëðìéðóïô ÛÒ ëðìéðóí ½¿¬»¹±®§ ßô Þ ú Ý 

Ó»½¸¿²·½¿´

Ó¿¬»®·¿ ´ Ð±´§½¿®¾±²¿¬» ·²  ¬®¿²­°¿®»²¬ º®±²¬  ¹´¿­­ò Ù´¿­­ ®»·²º±®½»¼ °±´§½¿®¾±²¿¬» ·² ¾±¬¬±³ ½¿­» ¿²¼ «°°»® ½¿­»ò Ð±´§½¿®¾±²¿¬»  ·² ¬»®³·²¿ ´ 

½±ª»®ò
Ü·³»²­·±²­

É·¼¬¸ íë ³³ éð ³³

Ø»·¹¸¬ çé ³³ çé ³³
Ü»°¬¸ êë ³³ êë ³³

Ü×Ò ³±¼«´»­ î ì
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Þ ­»®·»­
É·®·²¹ ¼·¿¹®¿³

3 5

L
N

1

Þîï

3 wire connection, 2 elements

3 4 6 7 9

L1
L2
L3

1 11

Þîí

3 4 6 7 9

L1
L2
L3
N

1 11

4 wire connection, 3 elements

3 wire connection, 2 elements

3 5 7 8 9

L1
L2
L3

1 2 11

P1 P1
P1 P2

S1 S2

Þîì

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

L1
L2
L3
N

1 2 11

P1 P1 P1
P1 P2

S1 S2

4 wire connection, 3 elements

ï

ï

í

ë

í

ïïï ì é

ïï èéëìîï

Ð¸¿­» ·²

Ð¸¿­» ±«¬

Ò»«¬®¿´

ï ì é

í ê ç

ïï

ï ì é

í ê ç

î ë è

ïï

ë

Ð¸¿­» ·²

Ð¸¿­» ±«¬

Ò»«¬®¿´

Ý«®®»²¬ ·²

Ê±´¬¿¹»

Ý«®®»²¬ ±«¬

Ò»«¬®¿´

Ì»®³·²¿´ ¾´±½µ­

ß ¿²¼ 
Þ 

çêí
ß ¿²¼ ß ¿²¼ 

Þ 

çêí
ß ¿²¼ 

Þ 
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Þ ­»®·»­
×²°«¬­ñ±«¬°«¬­ ¿²¼ ½±³³«²·½¿¬·±²

×²°«¬­ñÑ«¬°«¬­

2 outputs, 2 inputs

C Inp3 Inp4Out1 Out2

13 15 16 17 18

C Out1

13 15

NCNCNC

Ý±³³«²·½¿¬·±²

ß ã Ð´»¿­» ­»» ¬¸» °·½¬«®»­ ±² °¿¹» îè 

Þ ã Ð´»¿­» ­»» ¬¸» °·½¬«®»­ ±² °¿¹» îè 
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Ý ­»®·»­
Ð®±¼«½¬ ¾®·»º

Õ»§ ¿°°´·½¿¬·±²­

  Ô¿²¼´±®¼ ­«¾ó³»¬»®·²¹
  Ñ¾¶»½¬ ³»¬»®·²¹

Ó»¬»® °»®º±®³¿²½»

  Ü·®»½¬ ½±²²»½¬»¼ «° ¬± ìð ß
  ß½¬·ª» »²»®¹§
  Ô±© °±©»® ½±²­«³°¬·±²
  ß´¿®³ º«²½¬·±²

Ý±³³«²·½¿¬·±²

  Ð«´­» ±«¬°«¬

×²­¬¿´´¿¬·±²

  Í³¿´´ ­·¦» ó ï Ü×Ò ø­·²¹´» °¸¿­»÷ ±®  
 í Ü×Ò ø¬¸®»» °¸¿­»÷ ³±¼«´»­ ©·¼¬¸
  É·¼» ¬»³°»®¿¬«®» ®¿²¹»
  Û¿­§ ½±²º·¹«®¿¬·±²

ß°°®±ª¿´­

  Ó×Ü ¬§°» ¿°°®±ª¿´ �¿²²»¨ Þ� 
  Ó×Ü ·²·¬·¿´ ª»®·º·½¿¬·±² �¿²²»¨ Ú�
  ×ÛÝ ¬§°» ¿°°®±ª¿´
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Ý ­»®·»­
Ü»­½®·°¬·±²

Ì¸» ÛÏ ³»¬»®­ô Ý ­»®·»­ ¿®» ¬®«´§ ½±³°¿½¬ ³»¬»®­ º±® 

­·²¹´» °¸¿­» ¿²¼ ¬¸®»» °¸¿­» ³»¬»®·²¹ò Ì¸» Ý ­»®·»­ ·­ 

³±«²¬»¼ ±² ¿ Ü×Ò ®¿·´ ¿²¼ ·­ ­«·¬¿¾´» º±® ·²­¬¿´´¿¬·±² ·² 

¼·­¬®·¾«¬·±² ¾±¿®¼­ ¿²¼ ­³¿´´ ½±²­«³»® «²·¬­ò 

Ù»²»®¿´ º»¿¬«®»­

Ñ²´§ ±²» ³±¼«´» ©·¼»ô ¬¸» Ý ­»®·»­ ·­ ¿ ª»®§ ½±³°¿½¬ ³»¬»® 

º±® ­·²¹´» °¸¿­» ¿²¼ ¬¸®»» °¸¿­» ¿°°´·½¿¬·±²­ò Ì¸» ³»¬»®­ 

¸¿ª» ¿² ÔÝÜ ©·¬¸ ´¿®¹» ¼·¹·¬­ ­¸±©·²¹ »²»®¹§ ®»¹·­¬»® ¿²¼ 

·²­¬®«³»²¬¿¬·±² ª¿´«»­ò Ì¸» ³»¬»®­ ¸¿ª» ¿ ©·¼» ¬»³°»®¿¬«®» 

®¿²¹» ©¸·½¸ ³¿µ»­ ·¬ °±­­·¾´» ¬± ·²­¬¿´´ ¬¸» ³»¬»®­ ·² ³¿²§ 

´±½¿¬·±²­ò Ò¿ª·¹¿¬·²¹ ¬¸» ³»¬»®­ ¿®» »¿­·´§ ¼±²» ª·¿ ¬¸» °«­¸ó

¾«¬¬±² ¾»´±© ¬¸» ¼·­°´¿§ò

×²­¬®«³»²¬¿¬·±²

Ì¸» Ý ­»®·»­ ³»¬»®­ ­«°°±®¬ ®»¿¼·²¹ ±º ·²­¬®«³»²¬ ª¿´«»­ò 

ß ²«³¾»® ±º »´»½¬®·½¿´ °®±°»®¬·»­ ½¿² ¾» ®»¿¼æ 

 Ð±©»® º¿½¬±® 
 ß½¬·ª» °±©»® 
 Ý«®®»²¬ 
 Ê±´¬¿¹»

Ñ«¬°«¬­

Ì¸» Ý ­»®·»­ ³»¬»®­ ¸¿ª» ¿² ±«¬°«¬ ¬¸¿¬ ½¿² ¾» «­»¼ ¿­ °«´­» 

±«¬°«¬ ±® ¿´¿®³ ±«¬°«¬ò Ì¸» ¿´¿®³ ¯«¿²¬·¬§ ¿²¼ ´»ª»´­ ·­ »¿­·´§ 

½±²º·¹«®»¼ ±² ¬¸» ³»¬»® ©·¬¸ ¬¸» °«­¸ ¾«¬¬±²ò Ì¸» ±«¬°«¬ ½¿² 

¾» «­»¼ º±® ½±²¬®±´´·²¹ »¨¬»®²¿´ ¿°°¿®¿¬«­ ´·µ» ¿ ½±²¬¿½¬±® ±® 

¿² ¿´¿®³ ·²¼·½¿¬±® ø½±²²»½¬»¼ ª·¿ ¿² »¨¬»®²¿´ ®»´¿§÷ò

ß°°®±ª¿´­

Ì¸» Ý ­»®·»­ ³»¬»®­ ¿®» ¬§°» ¿°°®±ª»¼ ¿½½±®¼·²¹ ¬± ×ÛÝ ¿²¼ 

Ó×Üò Ó×Ü ·­ ¬¸» Ó»¿­«®·²¹ ×²­¬®«³»²¬­ Ü·®»½¬·ª» îððìñîîñÛÝ 

º®±³ ¬¸» Û«®±°»¿² Ý±³³·­­·±²ò Ì¸» ¬§°» ¿°°®±ª¿´ ·­ ¿½½±®¼ó

·²¹ ¬± ­¬¿²¼¿®¼­ ¬¸¿¬ ½±ª»®­ ¿´´ ®»´»ª¿²¬ ¬»½¸²·½¿´ ¿­°»½¬­ ±º 

¬¸» ³»¬»®ò Ì¸»­» ·²½´«¼» ½´·³¿¬» ½±²¼·¬·±²­ô »´»½¬®±³¿¹²»¬·½ 

½±³°¿¬·¾·´·¬§ øÛÓÝ÷ô »´»½¬®·½¿´ ®»¯«·®»³»²¬­ô ³»½¸¿²·½¿´ 

®»¯«·®»³»²¬­ ¿²¼ ¿½½«®¿½§ò

Ó×Ü ª»®­·±²­ ¸¿ª» ·²·¬·¿´ ª»®·º·½¿¬·±² ¿½½±®¼·²¹ ¬± ¿²²»¨ Ú ±º 

¬¸» Ó»¿­«®·²¹ ×²­¬®«³»²¬­ Ü·®»½¬·ª»ò
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54

Ýïï ¿²¼ Ýïí
Í·²¹´» ¿²¼ ¬¸®»» °¸¿­» ³»¬»®
ìðß

Ü»­½®·°¬·±² Ýïï

Ü·®»½¬ ½±²²»½¬»¼ »´»½¬®·½·¬§ ³»¬»®ò ×ÛÝ ¿°°®±ª¿´ò ×²­¬®«³»²¬ ª¿´«»­ò ß´¿®³ º«²½¬·±²ò           

Ñ°¬·±²¿´ ó Ê»®·º·»¼ ¿²¼ ¿°°®±ª»¼ ¿½½±®¼·²¹ ¬± Ó×Üô ï Ü×Òò

Ñ®¼»®·²¹ ¼»¬¿·´­

Ê±´¬¿¹» Ê ß½½«®¿½§
Ý´¿­­

×ñÑ Ý±³³«²·ó
½¿¬·±²

Ì§°» Ñ®¼»® Ý±¼» Ðµ¹ 
¯¬§

É»·¹¸¬
ï °½

Í¬»»´
ß½¬·ª» »²»®¹§

ï ¨ îíð Ê ßÝ Ý´¿­­ Þ øÝ´ò ï÷ Ð«´­» ±«¬°«¬ ó Ýïï ïïð ó ïððö÷ îÝÓßïðððïìÎïððð ï ðòðé

Ý´¿­­ ï Ýïï ïïð ó íðð îÝÓßïéðëëðÎïððð ï ðòðé

Ü»­½®·°¬·±² Ýïí

Ü·®»½¬ ½±²²»½¬»¼ »´»½¬®·½·¬§ ³»¬»®ò ×ÛÝ ¿°°®±ª¿´ò í »´»³»²¬ ³»¬»®·²¹ò ×²­¬®«³»²¬ ª¿´«»­ò 

ß´¿®³ º«²½¬·±²ò Ñ°¬·±²¿´ ó Ê»®·º·»¼ ¿²¼ ¿°°®±ª»¼ ¿½½±®¼·²¹ ¬± Ó×Üô íÜ×Òò

Ñ®¼»®·²¹ ¼»¬¿·´­

Ê±´¬¿¹» Ê ß½½«®¿½§
Ý´¿­­

×ñÑ Ý±³³«²·ó
½¿¬·±²

Ì§°» Ñ®¼»® Ý±¼» Ðµ¹ 
¯¬§

É»·¹¸¬
ï °½

Í¬»»´
ß½¬·ª» »²»®¹§

í ¨ îíðñìðð 
Ê ßÝ

Ý´¿­­ Þ øÝ´ò ï÷ Ð«´­» ±«¬°«¬ ó Ýïí ïïð ó ïððö ÷ îÝÓßïððïçïÎïððð ï ðòïé

Ý´¿­­ ï ó Ýïí ïïð ó íðð îÝÓßïððïçîÎïððð ï ðòïé

ïéôë
ëè

êë

ö÷ Ó×Ü ¿°°®±ª¿´

Ü·³»²­·±²­

Ýïï Ýïí

58

65

ö÷ Ó×Ü ¿°°®±ª¿´

C13
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Ý ­»®·»­
Ì»½¸²·½¿´ ¼¿¬¿

Ýïï Ýïí

Ê±´¬¿¹»ñ½«®®»²¬ ·²°«¬­

Ò±³·²¿´ ª±´¬¿¹» îíð Ê ßÝ í¨îíðñìðð
Ê±´¬¿¹» ®¿²¹» îíð Ê ßÝ øóîðû ó õïëû÷ í¨îîðóîìð ÊßÝ øóîðû ó õïëû÷

Ð±©»® ¼·­­·°¿¬·±² ª±´¬¿¹» ½·®½«·¬­ ä ðòè Êß øðòî É÷ ¬±¬¿´ ïòë Êß øðòê É÷ ¬±¬¿´

Ð±©»® ¼·­­·°¿¬·±² ½«®®»²¬ ½·®½«·¬­ ðòðî É ¿¬ îíð Ê ßÝ ¿²¼ ×¾ ðòðì Êß øðòðì É÷ °»® °¸¿­» ¿¬  îíð Ê ßÝ ¿²¼ ×
¾

Þ¿­» ½«®®»²¬ ×¾ ë ß

Î¿¬»¼ ½«®®»²¬ ×² ó

Î»º»®»²½» ½«®®»²¬ ×®»º ë ß
Ì®¿²­·¬·±²¿´ ½«®®»²¬ ×¬® ðòë ß

Ó¿¨·³«³ ½«®®»²¬ ×³¿¨ ìð ß

Ó·²·³«³ ½«®®»²¬ ×³·² ðòîë ß

Í¬¿®¬·²¹ ½«®®»²¬ ×­¬ ä îð ³ß

Ì»®³·²¿´ ©·®» ¿®»¿ ï ó ïð ³³î ðòë ó ïð ³³î

Î»½±³³»²¼»¼ ¬·¹¸¬»²·²¹ ¬±®¯«» ðôè Ò³
Ù»²»®¿´ ¼¿¬¿

Ú®»¯«»²½§ ëð ±® êð Ø¦  o ëû

ß½½«®¿½§ Ý´¿­­ Þ øÝ´òï÷ 
ß½¬·ª» »²»®¹§ ïû

Ü·­°´¿§ ±º »²»®¹§ ê ¼·¹·¬­ ÔÝÜ
Ý±³³«²·½¿¬·±²

Ì»®³·²¿´ ©·®» ¿®»¿ ó

Î»½±³³»²¼»¼ ¬·¹¸¬»²·²¹ ¬±®¯«» ó
Ð«´­» ·²¼·½¿¬±® øÔÛÜ÷

Ð«´­» º®»¯«»²½§ ïððð ·³°ñµÉ¸

Ð«´­» ´»²¹¬¸ ìð ³­
Û²ª·®±²³»²¬¿´

Ñ°»®¿¬·²¹ ¬»³°»®¿¬«®» ó îëpÝ ó õéðpÝ

Í¬±®¿¹» ¬»³°»®¿¬«®» ó îëpÝ ó õèëpÝ

Ø«³·¼·¬§ éëû §»¿®´§ ¿ª»®¿¹»ô çëû ±² íð ¼¿§­ñ§»¿®
Î»­·­¬¿²½» ¬± º·®» ¿²¼ ¸»¿¬ Ì»®³·²¿´ çêðpÝô ½±ª»® êëðpÝ ø×ÛÝ êðêçëóîóï÷

Î»­·­¬¿²½» ¬± ©¿¬»® ¿²¼ ¼«­¬ ×Ðîð ±² ¬»®³·²¿´ ¾´±½µ ©·¬¸±«¬ °®±¬»½¬·ª» »²½´±­«®» ¿²¼ ×Ðëï ·² °®±¬»½¬·ª» »²½´±­«®»ô ¿½½±®¼·²¹ ¬± ×ÛÝ êðëîçò

Ó»½¸¿²·½¿´ »²ª·®±²³»²¬ Ý´¿­­ Óï ·² ¿½½±®¼¿²½» ©·¬¸ ¬¸» Ó»¿­«®·²¹ ×²­¬®«³»²¬ Ü·®»½¬·ª» øÓ×Ü÷ò øîððìñîîñÛÝ÷ò
Û´»½¬®±³¿¹²»¬·½ »²ª·®±²³»²¬ Ý´¿­­ Ûî ·² ¿½½±®¼¿²½» ©·¬¸ ¬¸» Ó»¿­«®·²¹ ×²­¬®«³»²¬ Ü·®»½¬·ª» øÓ×Ü÷ô øîððìñîîñÛÝ÷ò
Ñ«¬°«¬­

Ý«®®»²¬ î ó ïðð ³ß
Ê±´¬¿¹»  ë ó ìð Ê ÜÝ

Ð«´­» ±«¬°«¬ º®»¯«»²½§ ïðð ø·³°ñµÉ¸÷

Ð«´­» ´»²¹¬¸ îðð ³­
Ì»®³·²¿´ ©·®» ¿®»¿ ðòë ó ê ³³î

Î»½±³³»²¼»¼ ¬·¹¸¬»²·²¹ ¬±®¯«» ðòè Ò³
ÛÓÝ ½±³°¿¬·¾·´·¬§

×³°«´­» ª±´¬¿¹» ¬»­¬ ê µÊ ïòîñëð k­ ø×ÛÝ êððêðóï÷

Í«®¹» ª±´¬¿¹» ¬»­¬ ì µÊ ïòîñëð k­ ø×ÛÝ êïðððóìóë÷

Ú¿­¬ ¬®¿²­·»²¬ ¾«®² ¬»­¬ ì µÊ ø×ÛÝ êïðððóìóì÷
×³³«²·¬§ ¬± »´»½¬®±³¿¹²»¬·
ØÚóº·»´¼­

èð ÓØ¦ ó î ÙØ¦ ¿¬ ïð Êñ³ ø×ÛÝ êïðððóìóí÷

×³³«²·¬§ ¬± ½±²¼«½¬»¼ 
¼·­¬«®¾¿²½»

ïëð µØ¦ ó èð ÓØ¦ô ø×ÛÝ êïðððóìóê÷

×³³«²·¬§ ¬± ¼·­¬«®¾¿²½» ©·¬  ̧
¸¿®³±²·½­

îµØ¦ ó ïëðµØ¦

Î¿¼·± º®»¯«»²½§ »³·­­·±² ÛÒ ëëðîîô ½´¿­­ Þ øÝ×ÍÐÎîî÷

Û´»½¬®±­¬¿¬·½ ¼·­½¸¿®¹» ïë µÊ ø×ÛÝ êïðððóìóî÷

Í¬¿²¼¿®¼­ ×ÛÝ êîðëîóïïô ×ÛÝ êîðëíóîï ½´¿­­ ïô ÙÞñÌ ïéîïëòîïïóîððêô ÙÞÌ ïéîïëòíîïóîððè ½´¿­­ ïô ÙÞ ìîðèóîððèô ÛÒ ëðìéðóïô ÛÒ 
ëðìéðóí ½¿¬»¹±®§ Þ

Ó»½¸¿²·½¿´

Ó¿¬»®·¿´ Ù´¿­­ ®»·²º±®½»¼ °±´§½¿®¾±²¿¬»
Ü·³»²­·±²­

É·¼¬¸ ïéôë ³³ ëì ³³

Ø»·¹¸¬ ïïï ³³ ïîî ³³

Ü»°¬¸ êë ³³ êë ³³
Ü×Ò ³±¼«´»­ ï í
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Ý ­»®·»­
É·®·²¹ ¼·¿¹®¿³­

 Ýïí

 Ýïï

3 4 6

L
N

1
Ð¸¿­» ·²

Ð¸¿­» ±«¬

Ò»«¬®¿´
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ì
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ê

3 4 6 7 9

L1
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L3
N

1 10 12

Ì»®³·²¿´ ¾´±½µ­
ï í

ì
ê

ï ì é

ïð ïîí ê ç

Ð¸¿­» ·²

Ð¸¿­» ±«¬

Ò»«¬®¿´

ï ì é

í ê ç

ïð

20 21

Ñ«¬°«¬

ß

ß

ß ã Ð´»¿­» ­»» ¬¸» °·½¬«®»­ ±² ¬¸» ´»º¬ 

ïî
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Accessories for electricity energy meters

Application Type Order code Pkg
qty

Weight
1(pce)
kg

Ú®±²¬ ³±«²¬·²¹ µ·¬

Panel mounting Front mounting kit 2CMA132635R1000 1 0.200

Û²½´±­«®»

Wall mounting Enclosure IP51 (6 modules) 2CMA131022R1000 1 0.500

Application EAN code Type Order code Pkg
qty

Weight
1(pce)
kg

Ú´¿²¹»­

Flange for rear board fixing
1 module - IP40

8012542304401 ME1 16219000 1 0.040

Flange for rear board fixing
2 modules - IP40

8012542304500 ME2 16219018 1 0.045

Flange for rear board fixing
3 module - IP40

8012542304609 ME3 16219026 1 0.055

Flange for rear board fixing
4 module - IP40

8012542304708 ME4 16219004 1 0.060

Flange for rear board fixing
6 module - IP40

8012542304807 ME6 16219004 1 0.070

Flange for rear board fixing
8 module - IP40

8012542304807 ME8 16219059 1 0.090

Accessories
Ordering data

Ú·²¼ ³±®» ¿½½»­­±®·»­ô °±©»® ­«°°´·»­ô ¬·³»®­ ¿²¼ ±¬¸»® «­»º«´ Ó±¼«´¿® Ü·² Î¿·´ Ý±³°±²»²¬­ øÓÜÎÝ�­÷ ·² ¬¸» Í§­¬»³ °®± Ó      

½±³°¿½¬r ½¿¬¿´±¹«» îÝÍÝìððððîÜðîïï ±® ±² ©©©ò¿¾¾ò½±³ñ´±©ª±´¬¿¹»ò

Front mounting kit

Enclosure

ME



ë
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Communication products
Description

Ùïí ·­ ¬¸» ²»© Û¬¸»®²»¬ ¹¿¬»©¿§ ¬¸¿¬ ©·´´ ³¿µ» ¼¿¬¿ ½±´ó

´»½¬·±² º®±³ ¿ ³»¬»® ²»¬©±®µ ª»®§ ½±²ª»²·»²¬ò Ý±³³«²·ó

½¿¬·±² ·­ °»®º±®³»¼ «­·²¹ ÖÍÑÒ øÖ¿ª¿Í½®·°¬ Ñ¾¶»½¬ Ò±¬¿ó

¬·±²÷ ±² ¬¸» Û¬¸»®²»¬ ­·¼»ò Ì¸» ¹¿¬»©¿§ ·­ ¿´­± »¯«·°°»¼ 

©·¬¸ ¿ ©»¾­»®ª»® ¬¸¿¬ °®±ª·¼»­ ¿ ¼»¬¿·´»¼ ±ª»®ª·»© ±º ¿´´ 

³»¬»®­ ·²­¬¿´´»¼ ·² ¿ ²»¬©±®µ ¿­ ©»´´ ¿­ ¬¸» °±­­·¾·´·¬§ ¬± 

°»®º±®³ ¿¼ª¿²½»¼ ½±²º·¹«®¿¬·±²­ ±º ¬¸» ³»¬»®­ ¿²¼ ®»¿¼ó

±«¬ ¼¿¬¿ò Ø·¹¸ ¼¿¬¿ ­»½«®·¬§ ·­ ±¾¬¿·²»¼ ¾§ »²½®§°¬·±² 

«­·²¹ ÍÍÔ øÍ»½«®» Í±½µ»¬­ Ô¿§»®÷ò

Ì¸» ¹¿¬»©¿§ ½±³³«²·½¿¬»­ ©·¬¸ ÛÏ ³»¬»®­ ±ª»® ÛÏ ¾«­ô ¿ 
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Cross reference
Meter type - Order code

Type Order code Page

A41 111 - 100 2CMA170554R1000 15

A41 112 - 100 2CMA170500R1000 15

A41 113 - 100 2CMA100240R1000 15

A41 212 - 100 2CMA170501R1000 15

A41 311 - 100 2CMA170502R1000 15

A41 312 - 100 2CMA170503R1000 15

A41 313 - 100 2CMA170504R1000 15

A41 412 - 100 2CMA170505R1000 15

A41 413 - 100 2CMA170506R1000 15

A41 512 - 100 2CMA100237R1000 15

A41 513 - 100 2CMA170508R1000 15

A42 111 - 100 2CMA170555R1000 16

A42 112 - 100 2CMA170510R1000 16

A42 113 - 100 2CMA100242R1000 16

A42 212 - 100 2CMA170511R1000 16

A42 312 - 100 2CMA170512R1000 16

A42 412 - 100 2CMA170513R1000 16

A42 413 - 100 2CMA170514R1000 16

A42 552 - 100 2CMA100238R1000 16

A42 553 - 100 2CMA170516R1000 16

A43 111 - 100 2CMA170520R1000 17

A43 112 - 100 2CMA100244R1000 17

A43 113 - 100 2CMA100245R1000 17

A43 121 - 100 2CMA170521R1000 17

A43 211 - 100 2CMA100012R1000 17

A43 212 - 100 2CMA170522R1000 17

A43 213 - 100 2CMA170523R1000 17

A43 311 - 100 2CMA170524R1000 17

A43 312 - 100 2CMA170525R1000 17

A43 313 - 100 2CMA170526R1000 17

A43 412 - 100 2CMA170528R1000 17

A43 413 - 100 2CMA170529R1000 17

A43 511 - 100 2CMA100143R1000 17

A43 512 - 100 2CMA170531R1000 17

A43 513 - 100 2CMA170532R1000 17

A44 111 - 100 2CMA170533R1000 18

A44 112 - 100 2CMA100248R1000 18

A44 113 - 100 2CMA100249R1000 18

A44 211 - 100 2CMA100013R1000 18

A44 212 - 100 2CMA170534R1000 18

A44 213 - 100 2CMA170535R1000 18

A44 311 - 100 2CMA170536R1000 18

Type Order code Page

A44 352 - 100 2CMA170537R1000 18

A44 353 - 100 2CMA170538R1000 18

A44 452 - 100 2CMA170540R1000 18

A44 453 - 100 2CMA170541R1000 18

A44 552 - 100 2CMA170545R1000 18

A44 553 - 100 2CMA170546R1000 18

B21 111 - 100 2CMA100149R1000 24

B21 112 - 100 2CMA100150R1000 24

B21 113 - 100 2CMA100151R1000 24

B21 212 - 100 2CMA100152R1000 24

B21 311 - 100 2CMA100154R1000 24

B21 312 - 100 2CMA100155R1000 24

B21 313 - 100 2CMA100156R1000 24

B23 111 - 100 2CMA100163R1000 25

B23 112 - 100 2CMA100164R1000 25

B23 113 - 100 2CMA100165R1000 25

B23 212 - 100 2CMA100166R1000 25

B23 311 - 100 2CMA100168R1000 25

B23 312 - 100 2CMA100169R1000 25

B23 313 - 100 2CMA100170R1000 25

B24 111 - 100 2CMA100177R1000 26

B24 112 - 100 2CMA100178R1000 26

B24 113 - 100 2CMA100179R1000 26

B24 212 - 100 2CMA100180R1000 26

B24 351 - 100 2CMA100182R1000 26

B24 352 - 100 2CMA100183R1000 26

B24 353 - 100 2CMA100184R1000 26

C11 110 - 100 2CMA100014R1000 32

C11 110 - 300 2CMA170550R1000 32

C13 110 - 100 2CMA100191R1000 33

C13 110 - 300 2CMA100192R1000 33

Enclosure 2CMA131022R1000 38

Front mounting kit 2CMA132635R1000 38

G13 100-000 2CMA170552R1000 37

ME1 16219000 38

ME2 16219018 38

ME3 16219026 38

ME4 16219004 38

ME6 16219004 38

ME8 16219059 38

ZS/S1.1 2CDG110083R1000 37
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Cross reference
Order code - Meter type

Order code Type Page

16219000 ME1 38

16219004 ME4 38

16219004 ME6 38

16219018 ME2 38

16219026 ME3 38

16219059 ME8 38

2CDG110083R1000 ZS/S1.1 37

2CMA100012R1000 A43 211 - 100 17

2CMA100013R1000 A44 211 - 100 18

2CMA100014R1000 C11 110 - 100 32

2CMA100143R1000 A43 511 - 100 17

2CMA100149R1000 B21 111 - 100 24

2CMA100150R1000 B21 112 - 100 24

2CMA100151R1000 B21 113 - 100 24

2CMA100152R1000 B21 212 - 100 24

2CMA100154R1000 B21 311 - 100 24

2CMA100155R1000 B21 312 - 100 24

2CMA100156R1000 B21 313 - 100 24

2CMA100163R1000 B23 111 - 100 25

2CMA100164R1000 B23 112 - 100 25

2CMA100165R1000 B23 113 - 100 25

2CMA100166R1000 B23 212 - 100 25

2CMA100168R1000 B23 311 - 100 25

2CMA100169R1000 B23 312 - 100 25

2CMA100170R1000 B23 313 - 100 25

2CMA100177R1000 B24 111 - 100 26

2CMA100178R1000 B24 112 - 100 26

2CMA100179R1000 B24 113 - 100 26

2CMA100180R1000 B24 212 - 100 26

2CMA100182R1000 B24 351 - 100 26

2CMA100183R1000 B24 352 - 100 26

2CMA100184R1000 B24 353 - 100 26

2CMA100191R1000 C13 110 - 100 33

2CMA100192R1000 C13 110 - 300 33

2CMA100237R1000 A41 512 - 100 15

2CMA100238R1000 A42 552 - 100 16

2CMA100240R1000 A41 113 - 100 15

2CMA100242R1000 A42 113 - 100 16

2CMA100244R1000 A43 112 - 100 17

2CMA100245R1000 A43 113 - 100 17

2CMA100248R1000 A44 112 - 100 18

2CMA100249R1000 A44 113 - 100 18

Order code Type Page

2CMA131022R1000 Enclosure 38

2CMA132635R1000 Front mounting kit 38

2CMA170500R1000 A41 112 - 100 15

2CMA170501R1000 A41 212 - 100 15

2CMA170502R1000 A41 311 - 100 15

2CMA170503R1000 A41 312 - 100 15

2CMA170504R1000 A41 313 - 100 15

2CMA170505R1000 A41 412 - 100 15

2CMA170506R1000 A41 413 - 100 15

2CMA170508R1000 A41 513 - 100 15

2CMA170510R1000 A42 112 - 100 16

2CMA170511R1000 A42 212 - 100 16

2CMA170512R1000 A42 312 - 100 16

2CMA170513R1000 A42 412 - 100 16

2CMA170514R1000 A42 413 - 100 16

2CMA170516R1000 A42 553 - 100 16

2CMA170520R1000 A43 111 - 100 17

2CMA170521R1000 A43 121 - 100 17

2CMA170522R1000 A43 212 - 100 17

2CMA170523R1000 A43 213 - 100 17

2CMA170524R1000 A43 311 - 100 17

2CMA170525R1000 A43 312 - 100 17

2CMA170526R1000 A43 313 - 100 17

2CMA170528R1000 A43 412 - 100 17

2CMA170529R1000 A43 413 - 100 17

2CMA170531R1000 A43 512 - 100 17

2CMA170532R1000 A43 513 - 100 17

2CMA170533R1000 A44 111 - 100 18

2CMA170534R1000 A44 212 - 100 18

2CMA170535R1000 A44 213 - 100 18

2CMA170536R1000 A44 311 - 100 18

2CMA170537R1000 A44 352 - 100 18

2CMA170538R1000 A44 353 - 100 18

2CMA170540R1000 A44 452 - 100 18

2CMA170541R1000 A44 453 - 100 18

2CMA170545R1000 A44 552 - 100 18

2CMA170546R1000 A44 553 - 100 18

2CMA170550R1000 C11 110 - 300 32

2CMA170552R1000 G13 100-000 37

2CMA170554R1000 A41 111 - 100 15

2CMA170555R1000 A42 111 - 100 16
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